
14th Annual South Dearborn Knight Invitational Boys Varsity
South Dearborn High School

Sep. 21, 2013

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Division II

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Taylor 44 3 6 8 13 14 29 33 17:57.3 1:21.7
2 South Ripley 72 2 9 12 19 30 35 38 18:19.6 2:43.3
3 Rising Sun 95 5 7 24 27 32 18:47.2 2:24.6
4 Switzerland County 97 1 10 22 28 36 43 48 18:37.4 4:06.4
5 North Decatur 111 16 20 21 23 31 39 40 19:05.7 1:13.2
6 Centerville 124 4 17 25 34 44 45 47 19:28.0 4:24.7
7 Jac-Cen-Del 135 11 15 18 42 49 20:10.1 5:47.2
8 Milan 200 26 37 41 46 50 21:53.4 6:33.5

Incomplete Teams: South Decatur

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Taylor
3 Chad Mason, 11 17:05.1
6 Brad Greene, 9 17:55.0
8 Kaden Wells, 10 17:58.2
13 Jacob Bayer, 10 18:21.5
14 Nic Triplett, 9 18:26.7
29 Brandon McFarland, 11

19:40.4
33 Samuel Harvey, 11 20:02.2

Total Time = 1:29:46.5     Total Places = 44

2. South Ripley
2 Austin Allen, 12 16:57.7
9 J C Boyken, 12 17:58.9
12 Mike Harris, 12 18:18.7
19 Austin Bradley, 11 18:41.7
30 Brian McCombs, 10 19:40.9
35 Michael Bradley, 11 20:09.3
38 Andrew Austin, 11 20:28.3

Total Time = 1:31:37.9     Total Places = 72

3. Rising Sun
5 Zach Martini, 9 17:27.1
7 Claudio Gallegos, 10 17:55.7
24 Briar Miller, 12 19:12.0
27 Matt Yocum, 11 19:29.5
32 Colton Henry, 9 19:51.6

Total Time = 1:33:55.9     Total Places = 95

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Switzerland County
1 Talen Taylor, 11 16:04.2
10 Sean Oatman, 12 18:08.6
22 Colton Penick, 9 19:06.6
28 Jordon Lay, 9 19:36.7
36 Cameron Papucci, 9 20:10.6
43 Michael Scott, 11 21:46.1
48 Matt Oatman, 9 23:29.5

Total Time = 1:33:06.7     Total Places = 97

5. North Decatur
16 Brady Holloway, 12 18:36.1
20 Arek Holloway, 10 18:48.8
21 Zach Johnson, 10 19:04.8
23 Gage Acton, 10 19:09.1
31 Tyler Jennings, 10 19:49.3
39 Eric Moorman, 11 20:32.0
40 Tristian Hanna, 9 20:39.5

Total Time = 1:35:28.1     Total Places = 111

6. Centerville
4 Brandon Dillman, 11 17:24.6
17 Josh Alvey, 11 18:37.6
25 Luke Keasling, 9 19:19.9
34 John Neeley, 9 20:08.6
44 Seth Stegall, 9 21:49.3
45 Austin Cole, 11 22:09.3
47 Ben Lair, 9 23:14.6

Total Time = 1:37:20.0     Total Places = 124



7. Jac-Cen-Del
11 Christopher Kissel, 11 18:12.1
15 Rodney Dobbs, 9 18:35.3
18 Ethan Adams, 11 18:38.5
42 Jacob Dodge, 9 21:25.2
49 Jeffry Crum, 11 23:59.3

Total Time = 1:40:50.4     Total Places = 135

8. Milan
26 Branden Burdette, 9 19:25.4
37 Jarrod Nichols, 9 20:24.6
41 Devin Rosenbarger, 9 20:44.0
46 Eli Seithel, 12 22:54.0
50 Nathaniel Walter, 11 25:58.8

Total Time = 1:49:26.8     Total Places = 200

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Talen Taylor, 11 16:04.2 Switzerland County
2 2 Austin Allen, 12 16:57.7 South Ripley
3 3 Chad Mason, 11 17:05.1 Taylor
4 Justyn Clark, 10 17:09.1 South Decatur
5 4 Brandon Dillman, 11 17:24.6 Centerville
6 5 Zach Martini, 9 17:27.1 Rising Sun
7 6 Brad Greene, 9 17:55.0 Taylor
8 7 Claudio Gallegos, 10 17:55.7 Rising Sun
9 8 Kaden Wells, 10 17:58.2 Taylor
10 9 J C Boyken, 12 17:58.9 South Ripley
11 10 Sean Oatman, 12 18:08.6 Switzerland County
12 11 Christopher Kissel, 11 18:12.1 Jac-Cen-Del
13 12 Mike Harris, 12 18:18.7 South Ripley
14 13 Jacob Bayer, 10 18:21.5 Taylor
15 14 Nic Triplett, 9 18:26.7 Taylor
16 15 Rodney Dobbs, 9 18:35.3 Jac-Cen-Del
17 16 Brady Holloway, 12 18:36.1 North Decatur
18 17 Josh Alvey, 11 18:37.6 Centerville
19 18 Ethan Adams, 11 18:38.5 Jac-Cen-Del
20 19 Austin Bradley, 11 18:41.7 South Ripley
21 20 Arek Holloway, 10 18:48.8 North Decatur
22 Nick Grissom, 11 18:49.1 South Decatur
23 21 Zach Johnson, 10 19:04.8 North Decatur
24 22 Colton Penick, 9 19:06.6 Switzerland County
25 23 Gage Acton, 10 19:09.1 North Decatur
26 24 Briar Miller, 12 19:12.0 Rising Sun
27 25 Luke Keasling, 9 19:19.9 Centerville
28 26 Branden Burdette, 9 19:25.4 Milan
29 27 Matt Yocum, 11 19:29.5 Rising Sun
30 28 Jordon Lay, 9 19:36.7 Switzerland County
31 29 Brandon McFarland, 11

19:40.4 Taylor
32 30 Brian McCombs, 10 19:40.9 South Ripley
33 31 Tyler Jennings, 10 19:49.3 North Decatur
34 32 Colton Henry, 9 19:51.6 Rising Sun
35 33 Samuel Harvey, 11 20:02.2 Taylor
36 34 John Neeley, 9 20:08.6 Centerville
37 35 Michael Bradley, 11 20:09.3 South Ripley
38 36 Cameron Papucci, 9 20:10.6 Switzerland County
39 37 Jarrod Nichols, 9 20:24.6 Milan
40 38 Andrew Austin, 11 20:28.3 South Ripley
41 39 Eric Moorman, 11 20:32.0 North Decatur
42 40 Tristian Hanna, 9 20:39.5 North Decatur



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

43 41 Devin Rosenbarger, 9 20:44.0 Milan
44 42 Jacob Dodge, 9 21:25.2 Jac-Cen-Del
45 43 Michael Scott, 11 21:46.1 Switzerland County
46 44 Seth Stegall, 9 21:49.3 Centerville
47 Daniel Mapes, 9 22:07.3 South Decatur
48 45 Austin Cole, 11 22:09.3 Centerville
49 46 Eli Seithel, 12 22:54.0 Milan
50 47 Ben Lair, 9 23:14.6 Centerville
51 48 Matt Oatman, 9 23:29.5 Switzerland County
52 49 Jeffry Crum, 11 23:59.3 Jac-Cen-Del
53 50 Nathaniel Walter, 11 25:58.8 Milan

53 finishers among Open Men
53 male finishers
0 female finishers
53 total finishers


